

SR0863 LRB100 14394 MST 29175 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to

3 learn of the death of Gene J. Ferraresi; and

- WHEREAS, Gene J. Ferraresi was the beloved husband of Mary
 Ellen (Fahy); the loving father of Gene, John (Valerie), Danny
 (Cindy), Michael (Renee), Linda (Matthew) Bryden, Diane
 (Marco) Lemoncello, and Kevin; the devoted grandfather of 21;
 the great-grandfather of nine; the fond brother of Al (Mary)
 Ferraresi; and the loving uncle and friend of many; therefore,
 be it
- 11 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
 12 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
 13 Gene J. Ferraresi, and extend our sincere condolences to his
 14 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
 15 further
- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Gene J. Ferraresi as an expression of our deepest sympathy.